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CHAPTER 165, LAWS OF 1967

AN ACT to create 29.572 and 29.58 (6m) of the statutes, relating to game
farm signs.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and assembly,
do enact as follows:
SECTION 1. 29.572 of the statutes is created to read:
29.572 GAME FARMS; LICENSE. (1) No person shall cause; author-

ize.or ,permit any lands or waters to be posted with signs of any kind in-
eating that such lands or waters are licensed under ss. 29.52, 29.573 to
29.578 or 29.58 unless such lands and waters' 'are in fact so licensed.

(2) If any such license expires or lapses and is not renewed, the licen-
see, landowner or other- person having: control over such , lands or waters
shall remove or cause such signs to . be+ removed within A5 days after the
expiration or termination of such license.

(3) ' Applications for the renewal of any license issued under ss. 29.5'73
to 29.578 or 29.58 shall be filed with the conservation commission on or
before the expiration date of such license except; that an application for
renewal of any such license may` be filed not more than:45 days after-such
expiration date when accompanied by a ; late filing. fee of $10 in addition
to the regular' license or 'renewal fee. "If 'application for' renewal of a li=
cense is not made ' as required in this subsection or if a' license is terziiin-
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ated for any reason, all rights and privileges of the licensee under such
license are terminated upon the expiration of the 45-day period provided
in this subsection or on the date of termination whichever occurs first.
Thereafter, the lands and waters which were included under such license
shall be subject to ss. 29.573 to 29.578 or 29.58.

SECTION 2::29.58 (6m) of the statutes is created to read:
29.58 (6m) If any sign° under sub. (6) is damaged or removed through

no -fault of the licensee; the commission shall mail a notice to the effect
that a' sign is damaged or has been removed, stating the location where
the sign is damaged or removed. Within 30 days after receipt of such no-
tice, the licensee shall repair or. replace such. sign.

Approved November 3, 1967.

Underscored, stricken, and vetoed text may not be searchable.
If you do not see text of the Act, SCROLL DOWN.


	67Act165.pdf 

